IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN

APPLE INC. and NEXT SOFTWARE, INC. (f/k/a NeXT COMPUTER, INC.),)))
Plaintiffs,))
v.) Case No. 10-CV-662 (BBC)
MOTOROLA, INC. and MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC.,)))
Defendants.)

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ATTORNEYS MATTHEW D. POWERS AND STEVEN S. CHERENSKY

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that attorneys for plaintiffs Apple Inc. and Next Software, Inc.

(f/k/a NeXT COMPUTER, INC.), Matthew D. Powers and Steven S. Cherensky formerly of

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP are now affiliated with Tensegrity Law Group LLP, whose

address is 201 Redwood Shores Parkway, Suite 401, Redwood Shores, CA 94065. Their email

addresses are in the signature block below.

Dated: July 8, 2011

Respectfully submitted,

By /s/ James D. Peterson

James D. Peterson State Bar No. 1022819 jpeterson@gklaw.com GODFREY & KAHN, S.C. One East Main Street, Suite 500 P.O. Box 2719 Madison, WI 53701-2719 Telephone: (608) 257-3911 Facsimile: (608) 257-0609 Matthew D. Powers <u>matthew.powers@tensegritylawgroup.com</u> Steven S. Cherensky <u>steven.cherensky@tensegritylawgroup.com</u> TENSEGRITY LAW GROUP LLP 201 Redwood Shores Parkway, Suite 401 Redwood Shores, CA 94065 Telephone: 650-802-6000 Facsimile: 650-802-6001

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS APPLE INC. AND NEXT SOFTWARE, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 8th of July, 2011, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was filed with the Clerk of the Court using the ECF filing system, which will make this document available to all counsel of record for viewing and downloading from the ECF system.

<u>/s/ James D. Peterson</u> James D. Peterson

6573785_1